
CITY OF HAM LAKE 
15544 Central Avenue NE 

Ham Lake, Minnesota 55304 
(763) 434-9555 

Fax: (763) 434-9599 

CITY OF HAM LAKE 
CITY COUNCIL AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AGENDA 

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2024 

1.0 CALL TO ORDER - 6:00 P.M. - Pledge of Allegiance 
2.0 PUBLIC COMMENT 
3.0 SPECIAL APPEARANCES/PUBLIC HEARINGS - None 
4.0 CONSENT AGENDA 
These items are considered to be routine and will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate 
discussion of these items unless a Councilmember or citizen so requests, in which event the item will be 
removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in normal sequence. (All items listed on the Consent 
Agenda are recommended for approval.) 
4.1 Approval of minutes of October 16, 2024 
4.2 Approval of claims 
4.3 Approval of scheduling the Board of Canvass for Wednesday, November 13, 2024 at 7:30 a.m. 
4.4 Approval of a Resolution accepting the $50,000 escrow for Lot 8, Block 5, Evergreen Estates trail 

easement 
4.5 Approval of the 2025 Residential Recycling Agreement with Anoka County 
4.6 Approval of accepting the Hidden Forest East Fourth Addition project and commencing the one­

year warranty period 
4.7 Approval ofreleasing the Maintenance Security for Constance Boulevard Terrace 
4.8 Approval of ordering the preparation of the 2025 bituminous overlay project plans and 

specifications 
4.9 Approval of final completion of Fire Station #3 project 
4.10 Code Committee Recommendations: 

1) Consideration of the First Reading of an Ordinance regarding extreme curves under Article 10 
of the Ham Lake City Code • 

5.0 PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATIONS-None 
6.0 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY - None 
7.0 APPEARANCES - None 
8.0 CITY ATTORNEY 
9.0 CITY ENGINEER 
10.0 CITY ADMINISTRATOR 
11.0 COUNCIL BUSINESS 
11.1 Committee Reports 
11.2 Announcements and future agenda items • 

.. 
, .. 



CITY OF HAM LAKE 
15544 Central Avenue NE 

Ham Lake, Minnesota 55304 
(763) 434-9555 

info@ci.ham-lake.mn.us 

CITY OF HAM LAKE 
CITY COUNCIL AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY MINUTES 

MONDAY, OCTOBER 21, 2024 

The Ham Lake City Council and Economic Development Authority met for its regular meeting on 
Monday, October 21, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers at the Ham Lake City Hall located at 
15544 Central Avenue NE in Ham Lake, Minnesota. 

MEMBERS PRESENT: 

MEMBERS ABSENT: 

OTHERS PRESENT: 

Mayor Brian Kirkham and Councilmembers Jesse Wilken, Al Parranto and 
Gary Kirkeide 

Councilmember Jim Doyle 

City Attorney, Mark Berglund; City Engineer, Dave Krugler; City 
Administrator, Denise Webster; and Deputy City Clerk, Dawnette Shimek 

1.0 CALL TO ORDER - 6:00 P.M. -Pledge of Allegiance 
Mayor Kirkham called the meeting to order and the Pledge of Allegiance was recited by all in attendance. 

2.0 PUBLIC COMMENT - None 

3.0 SPECIAL APPEARANCES/PUBLIC HEARINGS 
3.1 Lt. Anthony Mendoza, Anoka County Sheriffs Office Monthly Report - cancelled 

3.2 Jerry Auge-Assistant Anoka County Engineer- update on Anoka County Road projects 
Jerry Auge, Assistant Anoka County Engineer, was present before the City Council to gi.ve an update on 
Anoka County Highway projects that will take place in Ham Lake over the next five years. Engineer 
Auge stated that the upcoming Highway projects include: Lexington A venue Projects include Bunker 
Lake Boulevard NE to Viking Boulevard NE ( 4 projects 2025-2029); Highway 65 NE that includes the 
interchange at Bunker Lake Boulevard NE (2028); Bunker Lake Boulevard NE from Naples Street NE to 
Lexington A venue NE (2028); Bunker Lake Boulevard NE from VanBuren Street NE to High.way 65 NE 
(2028); and Constance Boulevard NE from Buchanan Street NE to Trunk Highway 65 NE. 

4.0 CONSENT AGENDA 
These items are considered to be routine and will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate 
discussion of these items unless a Councilmember or citizen so requests, in which event the item will be 
removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in normal sequence. (All items listed on the Consent 
Agenda are recommended for approval.) 
4.1 Approval of minutes ofOc:tober 7, 2024 and Special Meeting minutes of October 14, 2024 
4.2 Approval of claims in the amount of$513,390.22 
4.3 Approval of scheduling a Budget Workshop Meeting on Monday, November 4, 2024 at 5 :30 p.m. 
4.4 Approval of the re-appointment of Jerry Gilmer to the position of Deputy Fire Chief 



City Council Mtg. Minutes 
October 21, 2024 

4.5 Approval of the contract with Embedded Systems for the maintenance and monitoring of the radio 
equipment for the outdoor warning sirens 

Motion by Kirkeide, seconded by Parranto, to approve the Consent Agenda as written. All present 
in favor, motion carried. 

5.0 PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATIONS- None 
6.0 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY - None 
7.0 APPEARANCES - None 
8.0 CITY ATTORNEY-None 
9.0 CITY ENGINEER - None 
10.0 CITY ADMINISTRATOR- None 

11.0 COUNCIL BUSINESS 
11.1 Committee Reports - None 
11.2 Announcements and future agenda items- None 

Motion by Kirkeide, seconded by Parranto, to adjourn the meeting at 6:45 p.m. All present in favor, 
motion carried. 

Dawnette Shimek, Deputy City Clerk 
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CITY OF HAM LAKE 
CLAIMS SUBMITTED TO COUNCIL 

November 4, 2024 
CITY OF HAM LAKE 

EFTS, CHECKS, AND BANK DRAFTS 
EFT # 2160 - 2168 
REFUND CHECKS 
CHECKS 
BANK DRAFTS 

# 66614 - 66622 
# 66623 - 66650 
DFT0002793 - DFT0002799 

TOTAL EFTS, CHECKS, AND BANK DRAFTS 

PAYROLL CHECKS 
11/01/24 Direct Deposits 

TOTAL PAYROLL CHECKS 

VOID CHECKS 
CHECKS 
ZERO CHECKS 
ZERO EFT 
BANKDRAFTS 

TOTAL VOIDS 

#66648 

TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS 

10/22/24 - 11/04/24 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

5,754.66 
11,730.75 

157,951.22 
30,968.69 

206,405.32 

42,414.71 

42,414.71 

$ 248,820.03 

APPROVED BY THE HAM LAKE CITY COUNCIL THIS 4TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024 

MAYOR 

COUNCILMEMBER 

COUNCILMEMBER 

COUNCILMEMBER 

COUNCILMEMBER 



Refund Check Register 
City of Ham Lake, MN 

Packet: ARPKT01226 - 10/2i/24 TRUST REFUNDS 

Refund Detail-------------------------------

Account Number 

00090 

00354 

00449 

00477 

00493 

00600 

00607 

00609 

Name 

ZACH WEBER 

PARENT BUILDERS INC 

CASPERS EXCAVATING 
JUNK BE GONE OF MN INC 

INNOVATION HOMES 

JAMES H RINEHART 

PAMELA BINTNER 

ADISA FEATHERSTONE 

Check Date 

10/21/2024 

10/21/2024 

10/21/2024 
10/21/2024 

10/21/2024 
10/21/2024 

10/21/2024 

10/21/2024 

Check Number Amount 

66614 2,600.00 

66615 5,100.00 

66616 455.75 

66617 375.00 

66618 2,600.00 

66619 150.00 

66620 150.00 

66621 150.00 

Total Refund Amount: 11,580.75 

Revenue Totals---------------------------------

Revenue Code 

TRUST DEPOSITS - TRUST DEPOSITS 

Account Number Account Name 

Fund: 890 - TRUST FUND 
890-10101 

890-11501 

Fund: 999 - POOLED CASH 
999-10100 

999-20702 

Cash-claim on pooled cash 

Misc receivables 

Pooled Cash 

Due to other funds 

Total Distribution 

Revenue Totals: 

890 Total: 

Posting Amount 

-11,580.75 

11,580.75 

0.00 

-11,580.75 

11,580.75 

999 Total: 0.00 --------

11,580.75 

11,580.75 

General Ledger Distribution 
Posting Date: 10/21/2024 

IFT 

Yes 

Yes 

Dist rib u ti on Total: 0.00 
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Refund Check Register 
City of Ham Lake, MN 

Packet: ARPKT01231 - 10/22/24 TRUST REFUND 

Refund Detail---------------------------------

Account Number Name Check Date Check Number Amount 

00611 NICHOLAS MULCARE 10/22/2024 66622 150.00 

Total Refund Amount: 150.00 

Revenue Totals---------------------------------

Revenue Code 

TRUST DEPOSITS - TRUST DEPOSITS 

Account Number Account Name 

Fund: 890 -TRUST FUND 
890-10101 

890-11501 

Fund: 999 - POOLED CASH 
999-10100 

999-20702 

Cash-claim on pooled cash 

Misc receivables 

Pooled Cash 

Due to other funds 

Total Distribution 

Revenue Totals: 

890Total: 

Posting Amount 

-150.00 

150.00 

0.00 

-150.00 

150.00 

999 Total: 0.00 --------

150.00 

150.00 

General Ledger Distribution 
Posting Date: 10/22/2024 

IFT 

Yes 

Yes 

Dist rib u ti on Total: 0.00 
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Council Approval List 
City of Ham Lake, MN By (None) 

Payment Dates 10/22/2024 - 11/4/2024 

Payment Number Vendor Name Description (Item) Account Name Account Number Amount 

2160 CMT JANITORIAL SERVICES CITY HALL CLEANING Cleaning service 100-41702-3430 612.00 

2160 CMT JANITORIAL SERVICES SHERIFF'S OFFICE CLEANING Cleaning service 100-41702-3430 153.00 

2160 CMT JANITORIAL SERVICES FIRE #2 CLEANING Cleaning service 100-42202-3430 151.00 

2160 CMT JANITORIAL SERVICES FIRE #3 Cleaning service 100-42202-3430 387.00 

2160 CMT JANITORIAL SERVICES FIRE #1 CLEANING Cleaning service 100-42202-3430 161.00 

2160 CMT JANITORIAL SERVICES PW CLEANING Cleaning service 100-43104-3430 148.00 

2160 CMT JANITORIAL SERVICES SR CENTER CLEANING Cleaning service 100-44202-3430 300.00 

2161 DELTA DENTAl PLAN OF MINN NOV COBRA - DK COBRA receivable 100-11502 51.04 

2161 DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF MINN NOV DENTAL Dental Insurance 100-21711 922.58 

2162 GRAINGER #69 VIBRATION CLAMPS Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 97.44 

2163 HYDRAULIC SPECIALTY INC #52 CYLINDER REPAIR Vehicle repair & maintenance 100-43101-3470 670.37 

2164 MATT SCHOMMER • SAFETY BOOTS Clothing & personal protectiv 100-44101-2210 150.00 

2165 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE ABSORBENT Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 139.90 

2165 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE MARKER LIGHTS Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 12.69 

2165 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE CAP WRENCH Small tools 100-43101-2410 10.99 

2165 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE #93 WELDED CLEVIS Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 -103.18 

2165 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE MEGACRIMPS Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 38.22 

2165 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE BRAKE PADS, ROTORS, OIL FIL Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 252.90 

2165 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE MEGACRIMPS Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 29.07 

2165 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE BRAKE PADS, ROTORS, OIL FIL Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 -252.90 

2165 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE #69 - 2 BATTERIES Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 287.26 

2165 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE #69 - 2 BATTERIES Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 287.26 

2165 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE #69- 2 CORES Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 44.00 

2165 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE #69- 2 CORES Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 44.00 

2165 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE #69 BATTERIES Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 -287.26 

2165 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE #69 CORES Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 -44.00 

2165 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE BARREL PUMP Small tools 100-43101-2410 61.99 

2165 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE BARREL PUMP Small tools 100-43101-2410 -61.99 

2165 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE #69 CORES Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 -44.00 

2165 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE SAFETY GLASSES Clothing & personal protectiv 100-43101-2210 10.81 

2165 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE #69 HYD HOSE & MEGACRIM Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 390.91 

2166 UNLIMITED SUPPLIES INC MISC SUPPLIES Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 54.34 

2167 VESTIS PW UNIFORMS Clothing & personal protectiv 100-43101-2210 94.26 

2167 VESTIS FIRST AID CABINET Safety supplies 100-43101-2240 14.99 

2167 VESTIS PARK UNIFORMS Clothing & personal protectiv 100-44101-2210 59.61 

2167 VESTIS PW UNIFORMS Clothing & personal protectiv· 100-43101-2210 94.26 

2167 VESTIS FIRST AID CABINET Safety supplies 100-43101-2240 14.99 

2167 VESTIS PARK UNIFORMS Clothing & personal protectiv 100-44101-2210 59.61 

2168 WICK COMMUNICATIONS-LEA NOV HAM LAKER Printing 211-41704-3970 742.50 

66623 A.R. WELDING TRAILER - 48" 1X2 Equipment parts & supplies 100-43101-2320 40.00 

66623 A.R. WELDING #93 ANGLE CUT Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 20.00 

66623 A.R. WELDING #81 TANK STEEL Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 300.00 

66623 A.R. WELDING #61 WELD TANK Equipment repair & maintena 100-43101-3440 410.00 

66623 A.R. WELDING BASKET BALL BRACKET - LION' Operating supplies 100-44101-2290 30.00 

66624 ALL SEASONS RENTAL BOBCAT BREAKER - PREP EQU Equipment rentals 100-43101-3320 192.50 

66625 ANOKA COUNTY TREASURY D OCT BROADBAND CITY HALL C Internet & website 100-41707-3220 37.50 

66625 ANOKA COUNTY TREASURY D OCT BROADBAND FIRE #2 Internet 100-42201-3220 75.00 

66626 BASSING ELECTRIC INC HAM LAKE PARK BUILDING GF Building repair & maintenanc 100-44102-3420 115.00 

66627 CITY OF ST PAUL 8 TN ASPHALT MIX Street repair & maintenances 100-43101-2330 605.36 

66628 COMCAST BUSINESS FIRE #1 ADD'L CABLE BOX Rentals-other 100-42201-3390 11.33 

66629 DEARBORN LIFE INS CO NOV LIFE Life Insurance 100-21714 57.60 

66629 DEARBORN LIFE INS CO NOV VOL LIFE Life Insurance 100-21714 177.90 

66630 EBERT COMPANIES FIRE #3 Capital assets 420-42201-5110 133,263.54 

66631 EBERT COMPANIES FIRE #3 Capital assets 420-42201-5110 9,126.65 
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Council Approval List Payment Dates: 10/22/2024 - 11/4/2024 

Payment Number Vendor Name Description (Item) Account Name Account Number Amount 

66632 •• ···--IRdN VALLEY EQUIPMENT #61" PLOW BOLTS, SKID SHOES Equipment parts & supplies • "ioo:43101-23"26 
. . -··-· .. ···- - .. 

382.88. 

66633 KINGS Ill EMERGENCY COMM OCT ELEVATOR PHONE Phones/radios/pagers 100-41701-3210 39.17 

66634 LEPAGE & SONS INC YARDWASTE Waste management & recycli 231-43601-3630 542.48 

66634 LEPAGE-& SONS INC 10/14 YARDWASTE Waste management & recycli 231-43601-3630 542.48 

66635 LITTLE FALLS MACHINE INC #80 FLANGE BEARING Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 327.37 

66636 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT/MA #52 PIN Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 104.28 

66637 MENARDS-BLAINE ANTIFREEZE Operating supplies 100-44101-2290 17.94 

66637 MENARDS-BLAINE INSTANT POST CONCRETE Street signs 100-43401-2250 9.99 
66638 MINNEAPOLIS OXYGEN COMP ACETYLENE & OXYGEN Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 '182.56 

66639 MN METRO NORTH TOURISM SEPT LODGING TAX Convention bureau 263-46101-4120 2,520.65 
66640 NICK MULCARE 11/03/24 HAM LAKE PARK RE Sales tax 100-21801 14.22 
66640 NICK MULCARE 11/03/24 HAM LAKE PARK RE Park/pavilion rentals 100-34702 175.00 
66641 NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPME TRANSFER PUMP & BATTERY Covld 19 100-41701-4153 501.60 

66642 NUSS EQUIPMENT GROUP LL #80 LEAF SPRINT & U-BOLTS Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 1,607.95 

66643 RIVARD COMPANIES STORM CLEAN UP Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 1,800.00 

66643 RIVARD COMPANIES STORM CLEAN UP Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 300.00 

66644 SPECIALTY SOLUTIONS LLC SEED - CROSSTOWN ROLLING Capital assets 440-44103-5110 14q.oo 
66644 SPECIALTY SOLUTIONS LLC SEED - GRANDPA SCOTT'~ Capital assets 440-44103-5110 140.00 

66645 TASC DEC COBRA ADMINISTRATION Other professional services 100-41701-3190 28.30 
66646 THE MPX GROUP NOV HAM LAKER DELIVERY Other services and charges 211-41704-3990 400.00 
66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME SPOTIFY-- Spotify- Pd on PCar Other Misc Receivables 100-11503 12.96 
66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME ZOOM-Zoom - October-OW Dues & subscriptions 100-41201-3920 13.83 

66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME !OS-address labels, pens-DW Office supplies 100-41302-2110 76.42 
66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME I OS-folders-NW Office supplies 100-41401-2110 17.60 
66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME HAMPTON INNS-- MNGFOA - Training/conferences/schools 100-41401-3510 290.51 

66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME IOS-sharpie,stapler,pens,corr t Office supplies 100-41701-2110 251.31 

66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME !OS-envelopes-NW Office supplies 100-41701-2110 146.76 

66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME AMAZON-AAA batteries-NW Operating supplies 100-41701-2290 13.48 

66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME AMAZON-wireless doorbell-N Operating supplies 100-41701-2290 23.70 

66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME !OS-calendars denise & workr Operating supplies 100-41701-2290 15.55 
66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME AMAZON-toilet plunger-NW Operating supplies 100-41701-2290 16.79 
66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME AMAZON-Calendars Mark & T Operating supplies 100-41701-2290 16.73 
66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME PANTHEON-website-NW Internet & website 100-41707-3220 350.00 
66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME AMAZON-traffic wands-NW Operating supplies 100-42201-2290 21.99 
66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME AMAZON-traffic wands-NW Operating supplies 100-42201-2290 21.99 
66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME IOS-C batteries-NW Operating supplies 100-42201-2290 14.35 

66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME COMCAST- Fire #3 August Int Internet 100-42201-3220 397.66 
66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME COMCAST- Fire #3 Sept Inter Internet 100-42201-3220 397.66 

66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME COMCAST- Fire #3 June & Jul Internet 100-42201-3220 632,53 

66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME MFSCB-Recertification Brando Dues & subscriptions 100-42201-3920 52.50 

66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME !OS-calendars mark, tom, bldg Operating supplies 100-42401-2290 39.75 

66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME INT'L CODE COUNCIL-- MJ Me Dues & subscriptions 100-42401-3920 170.00 
66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME !OS-calendar pw dept-NW Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 18.61 
66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME HARBOR FRT-LP REGULATOR Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 32.42 
66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME DOLLAR GENERAL-Dist water- Equipment parts & supplies 100-43101-2320 1.75 
66647 US BANK CORPORATE PAYME DIAMOND MOWERS-#61 BEA Equipment parts & supplies 100-43101-2320 -72.86 
66649 VERIZON WIRELESS MR Phones/radios/pagers 100-42201-3210 41.39 

66649 VERIZON WIRELESS TD, MJ & 2 LAPTOPS Phones/radios/pagers 100-42401-3210 162.80 

66649 VERIZON WIRELESS JK, JW, JC, CS, EH, & 2 LAPTOP Phones/radios/pagers 100-43101-3210 306.06 

66649 VERIZON WIRELESS DH,AC, MS Phones/radios/pagers 100-44101-3210 130.83 

66650 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOPERA NOV SECURITY MONITORING Monitoring 100-41702-3145 33.95 

66650 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOPERA NOV ELEVATOR MONITORING Monitoring 100-41702-3145 10.00 

66650 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOPERA NOV PW FIRE PANEL MONITO Monitoring 100-43104-3145 52.95 
DFT0002793 COMPENSATION CONSULTAN Health Savings Account HSA Account 100-21712 150.00 
DFT0002794 EMPOWER Deferred Compensation Deferred compensation 100-21704 1,810.00 
DFT0002794 EMPOWER Roth IRA Deferred compensation 100-21704 200,00 
DFT0002795 IRS-Payroll Tax Federal Withholding Federal WH/FICA/MC 100-21701 6,539.42 
DFT0002795 I RS-Payroll Tax Medicare Payable Federal WH/FICA/MC 100-21701 1,832.34 
DFT0002795 IRS-Payroll Tax Socia I Security Payable Federal WH/FICA/MC 100-21701 7,296.88 
DFT0002796 MN STATE DEPT OF REVENUE- MN State Withholding StateW/H 100-21702 2,948.44 
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Council Approval List Payment Dates: 10/22/2024- 11/4/2024 

Payment Number Vendor Name Description {Item) Account Name Account Number Amount 
. -·-- -- -·-

DFTOOb2797 PERA Retirement-Coordinated PERA 100-21703 7,454.59 

DFT0002797 PERA Retirement-Police & Fire PERA 100-21703 1,280.53 

DFT0002798 US POSTMASTER NOV HAM LAKER POSTAGE Postage 211-41704-2120 1,414.30 

DFT0002799 US POSTMASTER SR CENTER POSTAGE Postage Liability 100-20204 42.19 

Grand Total: 194,674.57 
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Council Approval List • Payment Dates: 10/22/2024 -11/4/2024 

. -- - ···---·---··-----
. Report S_ummary 

. - -· ·-· -···· 

Fund Summary 

Fund Payment Amount 

100 - GENERAL 45,841.97 

211- HAM LAKER 2,556.80 

231- RECYCLING 1,084.96 

263 - LODGING TAX 2,520.65 

420- FIRE EQUIPMENT 142,390.19 

440- PARK & BEACH LAND 280.00 

Grand Total: 194,674.57 

Account Summary 

Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

100-11502 COBRA receivable 51.04 

100-11503 Other Misc Receivables 12.96 

100-20204 Postage Liability 42.19 

100-21701 Federal WH/FICA/MC 15,668.64 

100-21702 State W/H 2,948.44 

100-21703 PERA 8,735.12 

100-21704 Deferred compensation 2,010.00 
